The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on available preliminary information and certain assumptions that CEQP believes are reasonable under the
circumstances. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the
financial position that would have been obtained or the financial results that would have occurred if the merger had been completed as of the dates indicated. In
addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not purport to project the future financial position or operating results of CEQP.
Future results may vary significantly from the results reflected because of various factors. The pro forma adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described
more fully in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

F-1

Table of Contents

Crestwood Equity Partners LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2015

(In millions)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

F-2

Crestwood
Equity Partners LP

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity Partners LP

Pro Forma
ASSETS
Current assets  $ 438.8 $ (16.0)  (a) $ 422.8
Property, plant and equipment, net   3,877.7  —   3,877.7
Intangible assets, net   1,213.5  —   1,213.5
Goodwill   2,491.8  —   2,491.8
Investment in unconsolidated affiliates   316.6  —   316.6
Other assets   9.8  —   9.8
Total assets  $ 8,348.2 $ (16.0)   $ 8,332.2
LIABILITIES & PARTNER CAPITAL
Current liabilities  $ 341.4 $ —   $ 341.4
Long term debt, less current portion   2,442.8  —   2,442.8
Other long-term liabilities   59.1  —   59.1
Partners' capital

Crestwood Equity Partners LP partners' capital   758.0  (16.0)  (a)  4,854.7
   4,112.7  (b)

Preferred units   —  456.9  (b)  456.9
Interest of non-controlling partners in subsidiaries   4,746.9  (4,569.6)  (b)  177.3

Total partners' capital   5,504.9  (16.0)   5,488.9
Total liabilities and partners' capital  $ 8,348.2 $ (16.0)   $ 8,332.2

Table of Contents

Crestwood Equity Partners LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

(In millions, except unit and per unit information)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

F-3

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP Pro Forma

Revenues  $ 731.5 $ —   $ 731.5

Expenses
Costs of product/services sold (excluding depreciation, amortization and

accretion as shown below)   529.7  —   529.7
Operations and maintenance expenses   50.6  —   50.6

[…]

Income (loss) before income taxes   18.5  —   18.5
Provision for income taxes   0.4  —   0.4
Net income (loss)   18.1  —   18.1
Net (income) loss attributable to non-controlling partners   (9.8)  4.2 (c)   (5.6)
Net income attributable to Crestwood Equity Partners LP   8.3  4.2   12.5
Net income attributable to preferred units   —  (9.2)   (9.2)
Net income (loss) attributable to partners  $ 8.3 $ (5.0)   $ 3.3
Subordinated unitholders' interest in net income  $ 0.2   $ —
Common unitholders' interest in net income  $ 8.1   $ 3.3
Net income per limited partner unit

Basic  $ 0.04   $ —
Diluted  $ 0.04   $ —

Weighted average limited partners' units outstanding (in thousands)
Basic   182,801  498,114 (d)   680,915
Dilutive units   4,388   4,388
Diluted   187,189   685,303

Table of Contents

Crestwood Equity Partners LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

(In millions, except unit and per unit information)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

F-4

Crestwood
Equity Partners

LP Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity Partners
LP Pro Forma

Revenues  $ 3,931.3 $ —   $ 3,931.3

Expenses
Costs of product/services sold (excluding depreciation, amortization

and accretion as shown below)   3,165.3  —   3,165.3
Operations and maintenance expenses   203.3  —   203.3
General and administrative expenses   100.2  —   100.2
Depreciation, amortization and accretion   285.3  —   285.3
Other operating expenses   59.3  —   59.3

  3,813.4  —   3,813.4

Operating income   117.9  —   117.9

Loss from unconsolidated affiliates, net   (0.7)  —   (0.7)
Interest and debt expense   (127.1)  —   (127.1)
Other income   0.6  —   0.6
Income (loss) before income taxes   (9.3)  —   (9.3)
Provision for income taxes   1.1  —   1.1
Net income (loss)   (10.4)  —   (10.4)
Net (income) loss attributable to non-controlling partners   66.8  (83.6) (c)   (16.8)
Net income (loss) attributable to Crestwood Equity Partners LP   56.4  (83.6)   (27.2)
Net income attributable to preferred units   —  (17.2)   (17.2)
Net income (loss) attributable to partners  $ 56.4 $ (100.8)   $ (44.4)
Subordinated unitholders' interest in net income (loss)  $ 1.3   $ (0.3)
Common unitholders' interest in net income (loss)  $ 55.1   $ (44.1)
Net income (loss) per limited partner unit

Basic  $ 0.30   $ (0.06)
Diluted  $ 0.30   $ (0.06)

Weighted average limited partners' units outstanding (in thousands)
Basic   182,009  498,114 (d)   680,123
Dilutive units   4,388   4,388
Diluted   186,397   684,511

Table of Contents

Crestwood Equity Partners LP

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1—Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements (the "Unaudited Pro Forma Statements") give effect to the merger and related transactions as
an equity transaction. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet gives effect to the merger as if it occurred on March 31, 2015. The unaudited pro
forma condensed combined statements of income for the three months ended March 31, 2015 and for the year ended December 31, 2014 give effect to the merger as if